
Philadelphia  
Regional Office 

 
Willie C. Taylor, Regional Director 

Philadelphia Regional Office 
The Curtis Center 

601 Walnut Street, Suite 140 South 
Philadelphia, PA 19106-3323 

T: (215) 597-4603 
F: (215) 597-1063 

Wtaylor@eda.doc.gov 
 
 

Regional Counsel: Linda Cruz-Carnall, Esq. (215) 597-7896, LCruzCar@eda.doc.gov 
North Atlantic Area Director: Stephen Grady, (215) 597-0642, SGrady@eda.doc.gov 
South Atlantic Area Director: Calvin Edghill, (215) 597-6769, CEdghill@eda.doc.gov 

Administrative/Finance Director: Paul Matyskiela, (215) 597-8733, PMatyski@eda.doc.gov 
 

 
Economic Development Representative 

 

 
States Covered 

 
John Marshall 

620 Erie Boulevard West, Suite 104 
Syracuse, NY 13204-2442 

T: (315) 448-0938 
HMarshal@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 

New York & Vermont 

 
Alan Brigham 

Philadelphia Regional Office 
100 Middle Street, East Tower, Suite 203 

Portland, ME  04101 
T: (207) 347-3139 

ABrigham@eda.doc.gov 
 

 
 
 

Maine & New Hampshire 

 
Anne Cavalier 

405 Capitol Street, Suite 411 
Charleston, WV 23501 

T: (304) 347-5252 
ACavalier@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 

West Virginia & Maryland 
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Ed Hummel 

Philadelphia Regional Office 
The Curtis Center 

601 Walnut Street, Suite 140 South 
Philadelphia, PA 19106-3323 

T: (215) 597-6767 
EHummel@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 

New Jersey & New York City 

 
Marguerite McGinley 

Philadelphia Regional Office 
The Curtis Center 

601 Walnut Street, Suite 140 South 
Philadelphia, PA 19106-3323 

T: (215) 597-8822 
MMcGinley@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 
 

Rhode Island 

 
Bob Gittler 

Philadelphia Regional Office 
The Curtis Center 

601 Walnut Street, Suite 140 South 
Philadelphia, PA 19106-3323 

T: (215) 597-4360 
RGittler@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 
 

Virginia 

 
Jerry Wallace 

Philadelphia Regional Office 
The Curtis Center 

601 Walnut Street, Suite 140 South 
Philadelphia, PA 19106-3323 

T: (215) 597-2808 
EJWallace1@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 
 

Delaware 

 
Alma Plummer 

Philadelphia Regional Office 
The Curtis Center 

601 Walnut Street, Suite 140 South 
Philadelphia, PA 19106-3323 

T: (215) 597-7538 
APlummer@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 
 

Washington, DC, Puerto Rico & USVI
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Jarrett Jackson 

Philadelphia Regional Office 
The Curtis Center 

601 Walnut Street, Suite 140 South 
Philadelphia, PA 19106-3323 

T: (215) 597-1074 
JJackson@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 
 

Connecticut 

 
Bill Good 

Philadelphia Regional Office 
The Curtis Center 

601 Walnut Street, Suite 140 South 
Philadelphia, PA 19106-3323 

T: (215) 597-0405 
WGood@eda.doc.gov 

 

 
 
 
 

Pennsylvania 

 
Matt Suchodolski 

Philadelphia Regional Office 
The Curtis Center 

601 Walnut Street, Suite 140 South 
Philadelphia, PA 19106-3323 

T: (215) 597-1242 
MSuchodolski@eda.doc.gov  

 

 
 
 
 

Massachusetts 
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